

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 13281/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS VIJAYAWADA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OCEAN SPARKLE LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipesh Sinha , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that copy of complete set of pleadings has not been served upon him. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of complete set of pleadings within one week and file proof thereof. Period of four weeks for filing counter affidavit shall reckon thereafter.

List again on 13.9.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar