

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 13281/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS VIJAYAWADA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OCEAN SPARKLE LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr T.A.Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipesh Sinha , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent submits that copy served to his client has some pages missing. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that copies of pleadings will be supplied within three days time. Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

List again on 13.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar