

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 13281/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS VIJAYAWADA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OCEAN SPARKLE LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr T.A.Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipesh Sinha , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent submits that copy of pleadings has been received and seeks two weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Be filed

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

List again on 23.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar